

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	16,395.10	14,266.81	13,207.01	50,847.23	40,312.37
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	293.67	238.47	498.28	(472.85)	(1,816.29)
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	293.67	238.47	498.28	(472.85)	(1,816.29)
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	293.67	238.47	503.34	(472.85)	(1,461.84)
5	Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	386.83	(169.04)	766.32	(414.91)	(565.00)
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Other equity				22,937.01	23,351.92
8	Earnings Per Share					
	- Basic (₹)	0.29	0.24	0.50	(0.47)	(1.46)
	- Diluted (₹)	0.29	0.24	0.50	(0.47)	(1.46)
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results of the quarter and year are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.kokuyocamlin.com
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of directors at their meeting held on 06 May 2022. The statutory auditors have performed an audit of the above results and issued an unmodified opinion thereon.

For Kokuyo Camlin Limited

Place : MUMBAI
 Dated : 06 May 2022
 Email address for investors complaints: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

Dilip Dandekar
 Chairman & Non Executive Director

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	32,628	11,914	70,835	15,037
2	Loss for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (Before exceptional Items)	(3,143)	(11,580)	(31,747)	(43,899)
3	Loss for the period/year before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	(3,143)	(12,018)	(31,677)	(44,406)
4	Loss for the period/year after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	(2,799)	(9,316)	(24,354)	(33,568)
5	Loss from discontinued operations after tax	-	-	-	(9,430)
6	Loss for the period/year	(2,799)	(9,316)	(24,354)	(42,998)
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Loss for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(2,757)	(9,262)	(24,262)	(42,878)
8	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Re 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099	1,099
9	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			34,203	36,160
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings/Loss per share (face value of Re.1/- each)	*	*		
	From continuing operations	(2.55)	(8.48)	(22.17)	(30.56)
	From discontinued operations	-	-	-	(8.58)
	From total operations	(2.55)	(8.48)	(22.17)	(39.14)

*not annualized

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06 May 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit and have issued their unmodified opinion on the financial statements.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Quarterly and Yearly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
- The Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench ("NCLT") vide its order dated 25 January, 2021 has approved a Composite Scheme of Arrangement (the "Scheme") between GFL Limited, INOX Renewables Limited and INOX Wind Energy Limited (wholly-owned subsidiaries of GFL Limited) as detailed below:
 Part A - Amalgamation of its wholly-owned subsidiary INOX Renewables Limited (IRL) into GFL Limited w.e.f. 1 April 2020, and
 Part B - Demerger of the Renewable Energy Business (as more particularly defined in the Scheme) of GFL Limited into its wholly-owned subsidiary, INOX Wind Energy Limited, a newly incorporated company for the purpose of vesting of the Renewable Energy Business w.e.f. 1 July 2020.
 The aforesaid Scheme was filed with the Registrar of Companies (ROC) on 9 February, 2021 making the Scheme operative.
 The amalgamation stated in the Part A of the Scheme is accounted in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103: Business Combination being common control business combination.
 Consequent to Part B of the Scheme, all the assets and liabilities pertaining to the Renewable Energy Business (as more particularly defined in the Scheme) stand transferred and vested into INOX Wind Energy Limited (IWEL) from its Appointed Date i.e. 1 July 2020. As a consideration for the Part B of the Scheme, all the Shareholders of GFL Limited are allotted one fully paid-up equity share of Rs. 10 each in INOX Wind Energy Limited, for every ten fully paid-up equity shares of Re. 1 each held by them in GFL Limited. The shares of IWEL are listed on BSE and NSE on 11 June 2021. Further, shares of IWEL held by GFL Limited stand cancelled and IWEL has ceased to be a subsidiary of GFL Limited.
 The Demerger is accounted in accordance with Ind AS 103: Business Combination and accordingly the amounts in respect of demerged Renewable Energy business are shown separately as Discontinued Operations.

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For GFL Limited

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 06 May 2022

Devendra Kumar Jain
 Chairman & Managing Director

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	131,416	87,535	499,455	370,325
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,101	6,241	83,818	63,477
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,101	6,241	83,818	63,477
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,072	6,619	79,479	61,810
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,106	6,880	80,926	63,878
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	823,384	743,622	823,384	743,622
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹)				
	Basic :	2.81	1.42	17.06	13.27
	Diluted :	2.81	1.42	17.06	13.27

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website : www.shipindia.com
- Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th May, 2022.
- The Board of Directors recommended a dividend of ₹ 0.33/- per equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each. The outgo on this account will be approximately of ₹ 1,551/- lakhs, subject to the approval of members at the Annual General meeting.

For The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 06.05.2022

Mrs. H. K. Joshi
 Chairperson & Managing Director
 Director (Finance) Add.charge
 DIN - 07085755

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Current Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)	Current Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2021 (Audited)
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	131,416	87,535	499,455	370,325	131,452	87,539	499,493	370,329
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,101	6,241	83,818	63,477	16,245	8,198	90,861	71,276
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14,101	6,241	83,818	63,477	16,245	8,198	90,861	71,276
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13,072	6,619	79,479	61,810	15,216	8,576	86,522	69,609
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,106	6,880	80,926	63,878	19,519	11,987	94,097	71,880
6	Equity Share Capital	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580	46,580
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	823,384	743,622	823,384	743,622	863,106	770,173	863,106	770,173
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in ₹)								
	Basic :	2.81	1.42	17.06	13.27	3.27	1.84	18.57	14.94
	Diluted :	2.81	1.42	17.06	13.27	3.27	1.84	18.57	14.94

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) Company's website : www.shipindia.com
- Standalone & Consolidated Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS).
- The above audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 6th May, 2022.
- The Board of Directors recommended a dividend of ₹ 0.33/- per equity share of face value of ₹ 10/- each. The outgo on this account will be approximately of ₹ 1,551/- lakhs, subject to the approval of members at the Annual General meeting.

For The Shipping Corporation of India Ltd

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 06.05.2022

Mrs. H. K. Joshi
 Chairperson & Managing Director
 Director (Finance) Add.charge
 DIN - 07085755

TRANSPORTING GOODS. TRANSFORMING LIVES.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	27,925	97,719	71,475	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,523	23,325	13,175	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,523	23,325	13,175	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,523	23,325	13,175	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,481	23,310	13,210	
6	Paid-up equity share capital including redeemable preference shares	1,90,902	1,90,902	1,10,038	
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,20,592	1,20,592	76,960	
8	Net Worth	3,11,494	3,11,494	1,86,998	
9	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	12,32,274	12,32,274	7,36,993	
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.96	3.96	3.94	
12	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)				
	Basic (₹)	0.60	2.54	1.96	
	Diluted (₹)	0.54	2.31	1.96	
13	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results is available on www.nseindia.com & www.niifin.in. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2018 with a transition date of April 1, 2017.
- The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 5, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 6, 2022.
- The debentures of the Company have been assigned rating of "AAA" by ICRA Limited & CARE Ratings Limited.
- The Company is registered as Infrastructure Debt Fund (IDF-NBFC) with RBI. As per Section 10(47) of the Income Tax Act, any income of IDFs notified by Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) for this purpose under Section 10(47) is exempt from income tax. The Company had filed application with Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) for notification as Infrastructure Debt Fund (IDF) from Financial year 2014-15, the year of receipt of licence from RBI as NBFC-IDF, and has been claiming tax exemption under Section 10(47) read with Rule 2F of the Income Tax Act.
 The CBDT has issued a notification dated October 21, 2019 notifying the Company under Section 10(47) of the Income Tax Act w.e.f. Financial Year 2019-20 (i.e. from the Financial Year starting 1st April 2019).
 The Company has made an application to CBDT for review of the said notification with a request to notify it under Section 10(47) of Income Tax Act with retrospective effect, i.e. w.e.f. Financial Year 2014-15 (the year in which it received RBI registration as NBFC-IDF). In the interim, the tax liability from Financial Year 2014-15 till Financial Year 2018-19 amounting to ₹ 10,801 lakhs has been provided for in the financials of previous year ending March 31, 2020.
- The Company continues to closely monitor the COVID situation and in response to this health crisis has implemented protocols and processes to execute its business continuity plans and help protect its employees and support its clients. The Company continues to meet its operating and financial obligations, maintained required capital adequacy ratio and has adequate financial resources to run its business and has not experienced any significant disruptions due to this pandemic. The Company has considered the impact on carrying value of assets based on the external or internal information available up to the date of approval of financial statements. However, the extent to which COVID-19 pandemic will continue to impact the Company's business, operations, financial position and cash flows will depend on future developments which remains uncertain, including, among other things, any information concerning the severity of any new COVID variant. Based on current indicators of future economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of the financial assets. The Company is also closely monitoring any material changes in the economic conditions and resultant impacts, if any, on the expected credit loss provisions.
- The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period/year.

For and on behalf of the Board
 of NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited
 Sd/-
Surya Prakash Rao Pendyala
 Chairman

Date: May 06, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	27,925	97,719	71,475
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,523	23,325	13,175
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,523	23,325	13,175
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,523	23,325	13,175
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,481	23,310	13,210
6	Paid-up equity share capital including redeemable preference shares	1,90,902	1,90,902	1,10,038
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	1,20,592	1,20,592	76,960
8	Net Worth	3,11,494	3,11,494	1,86,998
9	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	12,32,274	12,32,274	7,36,993
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.96	3.96	3.94
12	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) (not annualised)			
	Basic (₹)	0.60	2.54	1.96
	Diluted (₹)	0.54	2.31	1.96
13	Capital Redemption Reserve/Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil

Notes:

- The above is an extract of detailed yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results is available on www.nseindia.com & www.niifin.in. The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1, 2018 with a transition date of April 1, 2017.
- The aforesaid financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on May 5, 2022 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 6, 2022.
- The debentures of the Company have been assigned rating of "AAA" by ICRA Limited & CARE Ratings Limited.
- The Company is registered as Infrastructure Debt Fund (IDF-NBFC) with RBI. As per Section 10(47) of the Income Tax Act, any income of IDFs notified by Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) for this purpose under Section 10(47) is exempt from income tax. The Company had filed application with Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT) for notification as Infrastructure Debt Fund (IDF) from Financial year 2014-15, the year of receipt of licence from RBI as NBFC-IDF, and has been claiming tax exemption under Section 10(47) read with Rule 2F of the Income Tax Act.
 The CBDT has issued a notification dated October 21, 2019 notifying the Company under Section 10(47) of the Income Tax Act w.e.f. Financial Year 2019-20 (i.e. from the Financial Year starting 1st April 2019).
 The Company has made an application to CBDT for review of the said notification with a request to notify it under Section 10(47) of Income Tax Act with retrospective effect, i.e. w.e.f. Financial Year 2014-15 (the year in which it received RBI registration as NBFC-IDF). In the interim, the tax liability from Financial Year 2014-15 till Financial Year 2018-19 amounting to ₹ 10,801 lakhs has been provided for in the financials of previous year ending March 31, 2020.
- The Company continues to closely monitor the COVID situation and in response to this health crisis has implemented protocols and processes to execute its business continuity plans and help protect its employees and support its clients. The Company continues to meet its operating and financial obligations, maintained required capital adequacy ratio and has adequate financial resources to run its business and has not experienced any significant disruptions due to this pandemic. The Company has considered the impact on carrying value of assets based on the external or internal information available up to the date of approval of financial statements. However, the extent to which COVID-19 pandemic will continue to impact the Company's business, operations, financial position and cash flows will depend on future developments which remains uncertain, including, among other things, any information concerning the severity of any new COVID variant. Based on current indicators of future economic conditions, the Company expects to recover the carrying amount of the financial assets. The Company is also closely monitoring any material changes in the economic conditions and resultant impacts, if any, on the expected credit loss provisions.
- The figures for previous period/year have been regrouped wherever required, to correspond with those of the current period/year.

For and on behalf of the Board
 of NIIF Infrastructure Finance Limited
 Sd/-
Surya Prakash Rao Pendyala
 Chairman

Date: May 06, 2022
 Place: Mumbai

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	81	17	218
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	48	(46)	147
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	32	(50)	97
4	Loss from discontinued operations	-	-	(2,845)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	32	(50)	97

On behalf of the Board of Directors
 For GFL Limited

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 06 May 2022

Devendra Kumar Jain
 Chairman & Managing Director

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from continuing operations	81	17	218	110
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	48	(46)	147	(277)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing operations (After exceptional Items)	32	(50)	97	(277)
4	Loss from discontinued operations	-	-	-	(2,845)
5	Profit/(Loss) for the period/year	32	(50)	97	(3,122)</